Dayton Little Guy Football

Participants Code of Conduct

The Athletic Code of Conduct is a commitment by the athlete, coaches and parents to exercise good judgment in all affairs, to represent self, Dayton Little Guy Football, family, school and community in the most positive manner at all times and to encourage others to share in these ideals.

As an athlete participate in the Dayton Little Guy Football program, I agree to abide by the Athlete's Code of Conduct:

- I agree to take responsibility for myself and my actions at all times.
- I will treat my coaches, staff, teammates, opponents, parents, and officials with respect at all times.
- I will follow all team and football rules.
- I will try my best to attend all practices, games or other team activities and if I cannot attend I will notify my coach in advance.
- I will participate in all activities to the best of my ability and with a positive attitude.
- I will demonstrate good sportsmanship and fair play at all times in victory and defeat.
- I will refrain from use of alcohol, tobacco or drugs of any kind at all times.
- I will remember that I am one member of a team and will do my best to be a good team mate and support my fellow players at all times.
- I will treat all equipment and facilities with respect and will be responsible for any violations of the code of conduct or sports rules.
- I will abide by all of the Citizenship and Academic policies listed on the other side of this sheet.
- I agree to abide by the Code Violation enforcements and decisions of my coach, officials, or staff.

CONTINUES ON OTHER SIDE

Athletic Code of Conduct – Citizenship Policy

Involvement in Dayton Little Guy Football program is an honor and a privilege. As a member of the Dayton Little Guy Football program, I understand that my behavior reflects not only on myself but also on the program, my team and my teammates. To maintain this privilege I agree to respect people and property, be in regular school attendance, and follow all school and Dayton Little Guy Football rules. I understand that failure to follow these guidelines could result in suspension from the program. The Director's and respective coaches will determine the length and severity of the suspension based on each individual circumstance.

Athletic Code of Conduct – Enforcement of Code Violations

An athlete may be suspended from participation for the following Code Violations:

- For any violations of the football rules. The length of the suspension will be dictated by the football rules.
- For any immoral or unacceptable conduct contrary to the ideals, principles and standards of Dayton Little Guy Football and other participating organizations.
- The severity of the violations will determine the severity of the consequence.
- Major violations such as damaging property, use or selling of controlled substances, theft, causing deliberate injury to another person will result in immediate suspension for the remainder of the season.
- Minor incidents such as football rules violations, unexcused absences from
 practices and games, continued tardiness, demonstrating poor sportsmanship, etc.
 will result in a suspension based of the number of recurring violations. First
 offense=one game suspension. Second offense=two games suspensions. Third
 offense=suspension for the remainder of the season.

If a participant is suspended from school, that suspension will automatically carry over to their participation in the football program. The length of the suspension will duplicate the length of the suspension by the school district. It is the expectation of Dayton Little Guy Football that the player or parent will come forth and report the suspension to the coach and director's.

We have read this document, discussed it together, and agreed to support the standards of the Code of Conduct listed.	
Players signature	Date
Parents or Guardian's signature	Date